TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Temple University
OPE ID: 00337100

Conwell Hall, Ground Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19122-6003
(215) 204-7405

www.tenple.edu

Source of Accreditation: Middle States Commission on Higher Education
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Kristie Furiosi
Title: Assistant Director
Phone: (215) 204-6130

Email: kristie. furiosi@tenple.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 39

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022
Total TA Participants: 39 5
Total TA Costs: $134,750 $13,750

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: 797
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $4,307,411

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019
Direct Loan Recipients: 41,227 43,626

Direct Loan Disbursements:
Grant Program Recipients:

Grant Program Disbursements:

Campus-Based Program
Recipients:

Campus-Based Program

$367,188,337
9,132
$41,377,536

4,073

$365,601,901
9,678
$42,653,745

Not Reported

FY 2021
8
$17,682

2017 - 2018
44,428
$377,932,898
9,816
$42,536,364

6,523


https://www.temple.edu
mailto:kristie.furiosi@temple.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements:

$6,667,847

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients:

Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements:

Not Reported

45,461
$296,320,808

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/26/2024

Associate's Degrees

Program
General Program
Horticulture

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accounting
Actuarial Science

Adult and Organizational Development
Anthropology

Applied Mathematics
Architecture

Architecture Undeclared

Art

Art Education

Art History

Art Therapy

Audio and Live Entertainment
Biochemistry

Bioengineering

Biology

Biology with Teaching
Biophysics

Business Management
Ceramics

Ceramics with Entrepreneurial Studies
Chemistry

Chemistry with Teaching
Chinese

Civil Engineering

Community Development
Composition-Music

Computer Science

Computer Science and Physics

CIP Code

24.0102
01.1103

CIP Code
52.0301
52.1304
52.1003
45.0201
27.0301
04.0902
04.0201
50.0701
13.1302
50.0703
51.2301
50.1001
26.0202
14.0501
26.0101
26.0101
26.0203
52.0101
50.0711
50.0711
40.0501
40.0501
16.0301
14.0801
04.0301
50.0904
11.0101
40.0801

$10,322,393



Prupitigiion Engineering Technology
Crimmnal Justice

Dance

Data Science

Early Childhood Education

Earth and Space Science with Teaching
Economics

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

English

Entrepreneurship and Innovation Management
Environmental Engineering
Environmental Science

Environmental Studies

Event and Entertainment Management
Exercise and Sport Science

Facilities Management

Fibers and Material Studies with Entrepreneurial Studies
Fibers and Materials Studies

Film and Media Arts

Finance

Financial Planning

French

General Program

General Science and Technology with Teaching
General Science with Teaching
Genomic Medicine

Geography and Urban Studies

Geology

German Language and Cultural Studies
Glass

Glass with Entrepreneurial Studies
Global Studies

Graphic and Interactive Design
Graphic and Interactive Design with Entrepreneurial Studies
Health Information Management

Health Studies

Historic Preservation

History

Horticulture

Human Development and Community Engagement
Human Resource Management
Industrial and Systens Engineering
Information Science and Technology
Interdisciplinary College of Liberal Arts
International Affairs

International Business

International Business Studies

Italian

Japanese

Jewish Studies

Kinesiology

Landscape Architecture

Legal Studies

Apeide
43.0104
50.0301
30.3001
13.1202
40.0601
45.0601
14.1001
14.0101
23.0101
52.0701
14.1401
03.0104
03.0103
52.0907
31.0505
04.0902
50.0712
50.0712
50.0602
52.0801
52.0804
16.0901
24.0102
40.9999
40.9999
26.0807
45.0799
40.0601
16.0501
50.0799
50.0799
30.2001
50.0409
50.0409
51.2706
51.2299
30.1201
54.0101
01.1103
19.0701
52.1001
14.3501
11.0103
30.9999
45.0901
52.1101
52.1101
16.0902
16.0302
38.0206
31.0505
04.0601
22.9999



Mudies
nagement Information Systens
Marketing
Materials Science
Mathematical Economics
Mathematics
Mathematics and Computer Science

Mathematics and Computer Science with Teaching

Mathematics and Physics

Mathematics and Technology with Teaching

Mathematics with Teaching
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Metals, Jewelry, CAD-CAM

Metals, Jewelry, CAD-CAM with Entrepreneurial Studies

Middle Grades Education

Music

Music Education

Music Education Jazz

Music History

Music Technology

Music Therapy

Music Therapy Jazz

Musical Theater

Natural Sciences

Neuroscience

Neuroscience: Cellular and Molecular
Nursing

Painting

Painting with Entrepreneurial Studies
Performance

Pharmaceutical Science

Philosophy

Photography

Photography with Entrepreneurial Studies
Physics

Physics with Teaching

Piano Pedagogy

Political Science

Pre Business

Pre-Health Information Management
Pre-Pharmacy

Psychological Studies

Psychology

Public Health

Real Estate

Recreational Therapy

Religion

Sculpture

Sculpture with Entrepreneurial Studies
Secondary Education-English Education
Secondary Education-Math Education
Secondary Education-Social Studies

Secondary Education-World Languages Education

22‘113 (CYde

52.1401
40.1001
27.0399
27.0101
30.0801
30.0801
27.0399
27.0199
27.0101
14.1901
15.0805
50.0713
50.0713
13.1203
50.0901
13.1312
13.1312
50.0902
50.0913
51.2305
51.2305
50.0509
30.1801
26.1501
26.1501
51.3801
50.0708
50.0708
50.0903
51.2003
38.0101
50.0605
50.0605
40.0801
40.0801
50.0912
45.1001
52.0101
52.1299
51.1103
42.0101
42.0101
51.2207
52.1501
51.2309
38.0201
50.0709
50.0709
13.1305
13.1311
13.1318
13.1306



Protapiprk 1P Cde

Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Special Education (Pre-K to 12) 13.1001
Speech, Language and Hearing Science 51.0204
Sport and Recreation Management 31.0504
Statistical Science and Data Analytics 27.0501
Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Technical Production and Management 50.0502
Theater 50.0506
Theory 50.0904
Tourism and Hospitality Management 31.0101
Undeclared 14.9999
Visual Studies 50.0101
Program CIP Code
Accountancy 52.1399
Accounting 52.0301
Actuarial Science 52.1304
Advanced Biotherapeutics: Manufacturing and Regulatory Affairs 51.2006
Advocacy and Organizational Development 52.1003
Anerican and International Law 22.0209
Anerican and International Law - China 22.0202
Anerican-International Law 22.0209
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Behavior Analysis 13.1299
Applied Biostatistics 26.1102
Applied Physical Activity and Health Promotion 31.0599
Applied Research and Evaluation 13.0603
Applied Sociology 45.1101
Architecture 04.0902
Art Education 13.1302
Art History 50.0703
Asian Law 22.0209
Athletic Training 51.0913
Bioengineering 14.0501
Bioinformatics and Biological Data Science 26.1103
Bioinnovation 26.0999
Biology 26.0101
Biomedical Sciences 26.0102
Biopharmaceutical Manufacturing and Regulatory Affairs 51.2003
Biotechnology 26.1201
Business Administration 52.0201
Business Analytics 52.1302
Business Economics 52.0601
Business Research 45.0102
Business Research and Management 52.0201
Ceramics 50.0711
Chemistry 40.0501

Choral Conducting 50.0906



%%.Regiqml Planning

Civil Engineering

Clinical Trial Management

Collaborative Piano and Chamber Music
Collaborative Piano and Opera Coaching
Commumication for Development and Social Change
Composition-Music

Computational Data Science

Computer and Systens Security
Conputer Science

Conflict and Comnumication

Corporate Compliance and Ethics
Counseling Psychology

Creative Writing

Criminal Justice

Cyber Defense and Information Assurance
Dance

Decision Neuroscience

Digital Marketing

Early Childhood and Special Education
Early Childhood Education

Economics

Educational Administration

Educational Administration--Jamaica
Educational Leadership

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

Engineering Management

English

Environmental Engineering

Environmental Health

Epidemiology

Executive Program

Facilities Planning

Fibers and Materials Studies

Film and Media Arts

Finance

Financial Analysis

Financial Analysis and Quantitative Risk Management
Financial Engineering

Food Regulatory Affairs and Quality Assurance
Geographic Information Systems

Geology

Geospatial Data Science

Glass

Global Clinical and Pharmacovigilance Regulations
Global Finance

Global Pharmacovigilance Benefit-Risk Management
Graphic and Interactive Design

Health Administration

Health Informatics

Health Policy and Management

Healthcare Financial Management

Higher Education

4P de
14.0801
51.0719
50.0907
50.0907
09.0199
50.0904
30.3001
11.1003
11.0101
30.0501
52.0999
42.2803
23.1302
43.0104
29.0207
50.0301
26.1501
52.1499
13.1015
13.1202
45.0601
13.0401
13.0401
13.0401
14.1001
14.0101
15.1501
23.0101
14.1401
51.2202
26.1309
52.0201
19.0604
50.0712
50.0602
52.0801
52.1399
27.0305
27.0305
51.2006
45.0702
40.0601
45.0702
50.0799
51.2006
52.0806
51.2002
50.0409
51.0702
51.2706
44.0503
51.0702
13.0406



ﬁﬁg*ﬁ_qlforrmnce Computing for Scientific Applications
ory

Hospitality Management

Human Resource Management

Information Science and Technology
Information Technology Auditing and Cyber Security
Innovation Management and Entrepreneurship
Instrumental Conducting Wind Band
International Business

Landscape Architecture

Law

Legal Education

Liberal Arts

Management

Management Information Systems

Marketing Research and Analytics
Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering

MediaXarts: Cinema for New Technologies and Environments
Medical Device

Metals, Jewelry, CAD-CAM

Middle Grades Education

Music

Music Education

Music History

Music Technology

Music Theory

Music Therapy

Musical Theater Collaboration

Neuromotor Science

Neuroscience: Systems, Behavior and Plasticity
Nutrition

Opera

Oral Biology

Oral Health Sciences

Painting

Performance

Pharmaceutical Labeling, Advertising and Promotions

Pharmaceutical Manufacturing; Process Development and Analysis

Pharmaceutical Science

Philosophy

Photography

Physician Assistant

Physics

Piano Pedagogy

Piano Performance and Music Theory
Piano Performance/Collaborative Piano and Chamber Music
Piano Performance/Piano Pedagogy
Political Science

Professional Health Education
Professional Studies - Music
Psychological Research

Psychology

Public Health Data Science

Public Policy

@lp%e

52.0901
52.1001
11.0103
11.1003
52.0701
50.0906
52.1101
04.0601
22.0101
22.0101
24.0101
52.0201
11.0199
52.1402
27.0101
14.1901
50.0401
51.2099
50.0713
13.1203
50.0901
13.1312
50.0902
50.0913
50.0904
51.2305
50.0509
31.0505
26.1501
51.3102
50.0908
51.0503
51.0503
50.0708
50.0903
51.2006
51.2002
51.2003
38.0101
50.0605
51.0912
40.0801
50.0912
50.0907
50.0907
50.0907
45.1001
13.1327
50.0903
42.0101
42.0101
26.1102
44.0501



Progriative Finance and Risk Management Z1Pt0ide

Real Estate 52.1501
Recreational Therapy 51.2309
Regulatory Affairs and Quality Assurance 51.2006
Religion 38.0201
School Psychology 42.2805
Scientific Writing 23.1303
Sculpture 50.0709
Secondary Education 13.1205
Social and Behavioral Sciences 51.2212
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Special Education 13.1001
Speech, Language and Hearing Science 51.0204
Sport Business 31.0504
Sport Business Executive Program 31.0504
Statistics 27.0501
Statistics and Data Science 27.0501
Sterile Process Manufacturing 51.1012
String Pedagogy 50.0912
Taxation 52.1601
Teaching Art Education 13.1302
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages 13.1401
Theater Instruction 50.0506
Theater-Acting 50.0506
Theater-Design 50.0502
Theater-Directing 50.0507
Theater-Playwriting 50.0506
Transnational Law 22.0209
Travel and Tourism 52.0903
Trial Advocacy 22.0299
Urban Bioethics 51.3201
Validation Sciences 51.2006
Vocal Arts 50.0908
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $16,970

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,124

Estimated Room/Board: $11,916

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users



Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type

Certificate Rates
In-State

In-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State

Associate's Rates

In-State

Military

Military

Out-of-State

Temple Japan Undergraduate XR 8/30/2024

Bachelor's Rates

Boyer College In-State (includes military)

Boyer College Out-of-State

College of Education In-State (includes military)

College of Education Out-of-State

College of Engineering In-State (includes military)

College of Engineering Out-of-State

College of Liberal Arts In-State (includes military)

College of Liberal Arts Out-of-State

College of Public Health In-State (includes military)

College of Public Health Out-of-State

College of Science and Technology In-State (includes military)
College of Science and Technology Out-of-State

Fox School of Business and Management In-State (includes military)
Fox School of Business and Management Online (includes military)
Fox School of Business and Management Out-of-State

Klein College of Media and Commumication In-State

Klein College of Media and Comnumication Out-of-State
Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies) In-State (includes military)
Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies) Out-of-State
School of Social Work In-State (includes military)

School of Social Work Online (includes military)

School of Social Work Out-of-State

School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management In-State (includes military)
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Out-of-State
Temple Japan Undergraduate (XR 8/30/24) (includes military)
Theatre, Film, Media Arts (includes military)

Theatre, Film, Media Arts Out-of-State

Tyler School of Art and Architecture Fine Arts In-State (includes military)
Tyler School of Art and Architecture Fine Arts Out-of-State

Tyler School of Art and Architecture In-State (includes military)
Tyler School of Art and Architecture Out-of-State

University Studies In-State (includes military)

University Studies Out-of-State

Per Semester  Per Quarter
Hour Hour

$620

$670

$620
$1,208

$715
$483
$715
$1,286
$483

$896
$1,573
$786
$1,413
$973
$1,598
$786
$1,413
$946
$1,643
$963
$1,590
$988
$690
$1,795
$859
$1,488
$786
$1,413
$786
$690
$1,413
$988
$1,649
$687
$859
$1,488
$1,077
$1,793
$976
$1,413
$786
$1,413

Per Contact
Hour



Master's Rates
Beasley School of Law MS Taxation (includes military)
Boyer College of Music in-state (includes military)

Boyer College of Music out-of-state

College of Education Exec Ed Leadership in-state (includes military)

College of Education Exec Ed Leadership out-of-state

College of Education in-state (includes military)

College of Education Jamaica Master (includes millitary)

College of Education out-of-state

College of Engineering in-state (includes military)

College of Engineering out-of-state

College of Liberal Arts in-state (includes military)

College of Liberal Arts out-of-state

College of Public Health in-state (includes military)

College of Public Health online (includes military)

College of Public Health out-of-state

College of Science and Technology in-state (includes military)

College of Science and Technology MS IS&T online (includes military)

College of Science and Technology out-of-state

Fox School of Business and Management (includes military)

Fox School of Business and Management Certificate in-state (includes military)

Fox School of Business and Management Certificate out-of-state

Fox School of Business and Management EMBA (includes military)

Fox School of Business and Management MBA (includes military)

Klein College of Media and Communication in-state (includes military)

Klein College of Media and Communication out-of-state

Kornberg School of Dentistry MS Oral Health (includes military)

Lewis Katz School of Medicine MS Biomed. Sci in-state (includes military)

Lewis Katz School of Medicine MS Biomed. Sci out-of-state

Lewis Katz School of Medicine Urban Bioethics in-state (includes military)

Lewis Katz School of Medicine Urban Bioethics out-of-state

Online MM in Music Education (includes military)

School of Social Work in-state (includes military)

School of Social Work online (includes military)

School of Social Work out-of-state

School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Exec MS online (includes military)
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Graduate Certificate. in-state
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Graduate Certificate. out-of-state
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management MS Hospitality Mgt. in-state
(includes military)

School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management MS Hospitality Mgt. out-of-state
Temple Japan Masters- Osaka (XR as of 8/30/24) (includes military)

Temple Japan Masters- Tokyo (XR as of 8/30/24) (includes military)

Temple Japan MS Management (XR as of 8/30/24) (includes military)

Theater, Film, Media Arts in-state (includes military)

Theater, Film, Media Arts out-of-state

Tyler School of Art and Architecture Architecture in-state (includes millitary)

Tyler School of Art and Architecture Architecture out-of-state

Tyler School of Art and Architecture in-state (includes military)

Tyler School of Art and Architecture MFA in-state (includes military)

Tyler School of Art and Architecture MFA out-of-state

Tyler School of Art and Architecture out-of-state

$1,165
$1,239

$1,652
$1,184
$1,513
$1,105
$433
$1,518
$1,332
$1,744
$1,105
$1,518
$1,161
$1,138
$1,590
$1,353
$960
$1,765
$1,165
$1,000
$1,150
$1,900
$1,250
$1,221
$1,634
$1,628
$1,016
$1,393
$2,031
$2,397
$909
$1,105
$1,138
$1,518
$993
$935
$1,084

$993

$1,143
$585
$611
$837
$1,221
$1,634
$1,314
$1,727
$1,105
$1,318
$1,751
$1,518



Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? Yes
Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

No fees available.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$13,000 Per Year
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes

$1,100 Per Year
‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Bookstore, ebooks, on campus commercial stores or various online purchases.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 39 5 8

Total TA Costs: $134,750 $13,750 $17,682
Total TA Funded Courses: 183 18 24

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 2 2 4

Annual TA Average: $736 $764 $737

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: 3%
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $26,000

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 37,236

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled n all distance education courses : 1 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 16 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 83 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 24,144
Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 87 %
Graduation Rates: 4 Year:71 %

Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year:18 %



Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

Associate's Degree : 2
Bachelor's Degree : 12,534
Master's Degree : 3,290
Certificate : 326

2016:5 %

2017 :5%

2018 :4 %

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0

S O O o O

Release of
Transcripts: 0

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:

Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:

S O O O O O O =

FY 2022

S O O o O

FY 2021

S O O o O


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=216339

Post-graduation job rtunities 0
Releagse of Trangcrigg po 0
Other: 1

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY
DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA): Yes
Yellow Ribbon (VA): Yes

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): No
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